






TRANSPO
South Bend Urbanized Area (South Bend/Mishawaka, IN and Niles, MI)

TRANSPO Unobligated

2009

FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2009 Total $2,698,453
5307 Preventive Maintenance 2009 $1,520,000 $380,000 $1,900,000
5307 Maintenance/Shop Equipment 2009 $359,851 $89,963 $449,814 400

5307 Office Equip/Maint.Equip 2009 $320,000 $80,000 $400,000 401

5307 Operations Facility Design 2009 $120,000 $30,000 $150,000
5307 Purchase ComputerHardware 2009 $144,000 $36,000 $180,000 402

5307 Safety and Security 2009 $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 403

5307 Tire Lease 2009 $74,602 $18,651 $93,253 404

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2009 Total 5307 $2,698,453 $674,613 $3,373,066
Balance $0

Transit Economic Recovery Stimulus Funding $3,693,620
ARRA Construction of New OPS/MAINT/ADMIN Facility 2009 $3,693,620 $0 $3,693,620 262

Total Expense $3,693,620 $0 $3,693,620
Balance $0

2010

FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2010 Total $2,576,342
5307 Preventive Maintenance 2010 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Office Equipment/Maintenance Equipment 2010 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2010 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000
5307 Passenger Facility Rehab. 2010 $521,266 $130,317 $651,583 775

5307 Education and Training 2010 $16,000 $4,000 $20,000
5307 Maintenance Shop Equipment 2010 $280,000 $70,000 $350,000
5307 Replace Up to 5 Paratransit Vehicles 2010 $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 567

5307 Associated Capital 2010 $176,342 $44,086 $220,428 568

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2010 Total 5307 $2,521,266 $630,317 $3,151,583
Balance $55,076

FTA Revenue
5309 Funds - Bus and Bus Facilities

$899,748

5309 Construction of New OPS/MAINT/ADMIN Facility 2010 $899,748 $224,938 $1,124,686 776
Total Expense $899,748 $224,938 $1,124,686

Balance $0

2011
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2011 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2011 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Office Equipment/Maintenance Equipment 2011 $332,342 $83,086 $415,428
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2011 $44,000 $11,000 $55,000
5307 Replace 4 Paratransit Vehicles 2011 $352,000 $88,000 $440,000

5307
Education and Training 

2011 $8,000 $2,000 $10,000

5307 Associated Capital 2011 $240,000 $60,000 $300,000 570

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2011Total 5307 $2,336,342 $584,086 $2,920,428
Balance $240,000

2012
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2012 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2012 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Expand Security System 2012 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2012 $12,000 $3,000 $15,000
5307 Educ & Training (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2012 $16,000 $4,000 $20,000
5307 Maintenance/Shop Equipment 2012 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000

5307
Rehablitation of Buses (8-10)

2012 $536,342 $134,086 $670,428

5307 Passenger Facility Rehab. 2012 $252,000 $63,000 $315,000
Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2012 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428

Balance $0

2013
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2013 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2013 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000
5307 Purchase/Upgrade Computer Software 2013 $12,000 $3,000 $15,000
5307 Purchase Maintenance Equipment 2013 $376,342 $94,086 $470,428

Balance Grant #TIP Page #

Capital Projects

SBPTC Project Year Federal $ 80% Local $ 20% Total $ 100%



5307 Educ & Train (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2013 $8,000 $2,000 $10,000

5307 Passenger Facility Rehab 2013 $500,000 $125,000 $625,000
5307 Maintenance/Shop Equipment 2013 $80,000 $20,000 $100,000

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2013 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428
Balance $0

2014
FTA Revenue 5307 Available per Split 2013 Total $2,576,342

5307 Preventive Maintenance 2014 $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000 408
5307 Educ & Train (1/2 of 1% of Alloc.) 2014 $24,000 $6,000 $30,000 410

5307 Safety Equipment 2014 $41,600 $10,400 $52,000 411
5307 Rehabilitate Bus Terminal 2014 $110,742 $27,686 $138,428 412
5307 Replace Fixed Route Vehicles 2014 $800,000 $200,000 $1,000,000 409

Total Expense 5307 Federal Project Expenditures 2013 Total 5307 $2,576,342 $644,086 $3,220,428


